
TORRANCE  COUNTY
RESOLUTION  #2006-28

WHEREAS,  the Torrance  County  Commission  in regular  session  on Wednesday,  May  10,  2006  did  propose  to
authorize  a budget  increase  in the FY  2005-06  Budget,  and

WHEREAS,  budget  increases  require  authorization  from  the Department  of  Finance  and  Administmtion,  and

WHERE,AS,  we request  authorization  for  the following  budget  increase:

(See Attachment  A)

NOW  THEREFORE,  it is respectfully  requested  that  the attached  budget  increase  in  the
2005-06  FY  budget  is approved  by  the Department  of  Finance  and Administmtion.

DONE  at Estancia,  New  Mexico,  Tomince  County  this  10'  day of  May  2006.

TORRANCE  COUNTY  COMMISSION

Frost,  District  1

Paul  M.  "Tito"  Chavez.  District  2



Torrance  County
Resolution  # 2006-28

Schedule  A

Revenue

650 -  1000

418 -  1794

Description

Interstate  Stream  Commission  Grant
Covering  Kids

Expenditures

650 29 2 272
4 8 7 2 203
4 8 7 2 204

4 8 7 2 205
4 8 7 2 206

4 8 7 2 207
4 8 7 2 208

4 8 7 2 209

4 8 7 2 210

4 8 7 2 219

4 8 7 2 221

4 8 7 2 272
4 8 7 2 276
4 8 7 2 284
4 8 7 2 410

Description

Professional  Services
Maintenance  Contracts
Building  Rent

Mileage/Per  Diem
Postage

Telephone

Electricity

Heating/Gas

Water

Office  Supplies

Printing/Publishing

Professional  Services

Outreach  Materials
Leases

Contracts

Amount

$ 23,500.00

$ 25,000.00

$ 48,500.00

Amount

23,500.00

166.50

1 ,200.00

366.50

83.50

416.50

2 00.00

100.00

66.50

533.50

125.00

16,617.00

3,058.00

333.50

1,733.50

48,500.00
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Eatancla  Baaln  Water  Plannlng  Committee
9udget

D€a*mber  1, 2006

The Committee  passed  the following  B'udget 'on Demmber  1, 2005:

Regiona(  Water  Plan Update

Request Addltlo0al MOnWaff'Om
Estancia  Basin Resource  Association
For an eonomi6  developmeht  tie-In

Along with the rriunk;'lpal$s and County
Total  Coat  to (JpdJd*  Plan:

$23,500'

$10,000"

$33,500

Complete  a Sut>Basin  8tudy  from the
North to the South $10,000'

Educational  Carffpalgn
Print  ads, newsfbtterei  dlscubslng
Water  catchment,  luruin*llan  fiyn  lliti

famiing/agriculture  Industry  mm:'emlng  their
water  savings

$10,000'

CloudSeedirig;.  $ 1,OOO*
Ask  Interstate  etream*  Oommlssion  to sponsor
a workshop  on aloud Seedlng;  Workwith  a group
out of Santa  Fe'%vho are'm:trklrig  on cloud  seeding

5, Water  Banking
Complete  an approadi  sttidy  on water  banking

$ 5,000'

TechnicalAssis'tanoe  $20,000'
Work  with comrhunlUes  In the Basln  and Torrance
County in the DevelopmemofWater  Plans  for  each
of these  entities'wtiich  womd  be Incorporated  into
the Reglonal  Water  Pm6.

B. Contingencies $ 3,000'

9, Torranm  Coun§  -  Fiscal  Agent  Fee $ 1,000

Total  Budget: $83,500"

"Money  from  State  Represdntatlv*  Rhonda  Klng  and  State  Senator  Sue Beffort
'Money  from  Eetanala  Ba&ln  Raisoutva  Associatlon



Ttiiittsil;l(.  County
Budget  Request

Fiscal  Year  July 1, 2005 to June 30, 2006
Budget  Request  Form

Interim Budget  3/1/2006  to 6/302006

Department: MATERNAL  CHILD  HEALTH

Fund  Name: COVERING  KIDS

Fund  Number: 418

Department  Number: M  /7
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203 MAINTENANCE $ - $ 168.50 $ 166.50

204 BUILDING  RENT $ - $ 1,200.00 $ 1 ,200.00

205 MILEAGE/PER  DIEM $ - $ 366.50 $ 366.50

206. POST  AGE $ - $ 83.50 $ 83.50

207 TELEPHONE $ - $ 416.50 $ 416.50

208 ELECTRICITY $ - $ 200.00 $ 200.00

209 HEATING/GAS $ - $ 100.00 $ 100.00

210 WATER $-- $ 66.50 $ 66.50

219 OFFICE  SUPPLIES $ - $ 533.50 $ 533.50

al' PRINTING/PUBLICATIONS $ - $ 125.00 $ 125.00

272 PROFESSIONAL  SERVICES $ - $ 16,617.00 $ 16,617.00

276 OUT.REACH MATERIALS $ - $ 3,058.00 $ 3,058.00

284 LEASES $ - $ 333.50 $ 333.50

410-m CONTRACTS $ - $ 1,733.50 $ 1,733.50

TOTAL $ - $ 25,000.00 $ 25,000.00

P'ne  1

2005-06  Budget  Request Budget  Request  Form



TORRANCE  COUNTY
RESOLUTION  # 2006-28

WHEREAS,  County  Departments  are requesting  line  item  transfers  within  their

budgeted  fiuids  in  the  FY  2005-06  Budget,  and

WHEREAS,  line  item  transfers  within  the  same  fund  require  authorization  from  the

Torrance  County  Commission,  and

WHEREAS,  the  attached  line  item  transfers  within  the  same  fund  are hereby  authorized:

(See Schedule A)

NOW  THEREFORE  BE  IT  RESOLVED  by  the  Torrance  County  Commission.

DONE  at Estancia,  New  Mexico,  Torce  County  this  24"  of  May  2006.

TORRANCE  COUNTY  COMMISSION

Frost.  District  1
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Torrance  County
Resolution  # 2006-28

Schedule  A

From

401  8 2 65

401  8 2 65

401  8 2 65

401  15 2 215

401 50 2 236

401  50 2 266

401  50 2 205

402 10 2 255

To

401  8 2 270

401  8 2 203

401  8 2 207

401  15 2 202

401 50 2 221

401 50 2 203

401 50 2 212

402 10 2 252

Amount

550.00

1,500.00

100.00

1 ,500.00

2 ,000.00

2,000.00

1,500.00

975.56
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Line  Item  Transfer  Form

My department  hereby  requests  that  the  following  line item  transfer(s)  be
made  to the  budget:

Line  Item  to Transfer

 From

, Line  Item  to Transfer  '

To
Amount  of

i Transfer  '
&L";' "   A  n  1  _ n  (1_  'l  ',  7  4.,-  _ _ -!'   -=  .  .a '-'p-'a"  "  7  -  %- %l - %- %I=

401-08-2065 401  -08-227(;1 $ 550.00
401-08-2065 401-08-2203 $ 1,500.00

Reason  for  Transfer:

'5) "Th-rymt.,ht_Amrxn  ,rigid  ki  -Hui,  pnhhpz.,f  !m;  t'.
/  /---  -- ---
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Line  Item  Transfer  Form

My department  hereby  requests  that  the  following  line item transfer(s)  be

made  to the  budget:  '

Line  Item  to  Transfer

From

Line  Item  to Transfer

To

Amount  of

Transfer

401-08-2065 401-08-2207 $ 100.00

Reason  for  Transfer:

To adjust  deficiency  in Telephone  line item  with  unexpended  funds  from  Health  Ins.

Signature  ,y'  ;[
..s:/iy/o<r

Date  '



Line  Item  Transfer  Form

My  department  hereby  requests  that  the  following  line  item  transfer(s)  be
made  to the  budget:

Line  Item to transfer
fiom:

Lirxe Item to tramfer
to:

Amotmt  of  transfer:

q  O/-/5"-  22  /5 407-/5'-,22W 4; i r;tob_  it>
r  -

Reason  for  Transfer:

Fc)Et-  /o/Oia%as = ft,t'o  r2;'tci<'5

7em-. is,!fX,,t
Departmerit  Head  /  "'-

sl>b/et
D'ate



Line  Item  Transfer  Form

My  department  hereby  requests  that  the  following  line item  transfer(s)  be
made  to the  budget:

i Line  Item  to  Transfer

From
Line  Item  to  Transfer

To
Amount  of

Transfer

40[44M, 40/-50-  ),l-l t,.2_boo  "-
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Reason  for  Transfer:

"'l(p (i_  J  i-4(y4,
d '=

gSlgatz;Tsre fiA A 2, < r-{l-O(,=

Date
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Line  ltem  Transfer  Form

My  department  hereby  requests  that  the following  line  item  transfer(s)  be
made  to the  budget:

I

Line Item to tramfer
,from:

Line Item to transfer
tO:

,4mounf of  transfer:

4(u  IC-.Th-y 4h)-l(\  -,-Th--ffi'-) <'L O'i<;
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